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CHAPTER 294.

An act to amend section tiro thousand nine hundred
and twenty-two (2022), General Statutes of Minnesota,
eighteen hundred and ninety-four (1894), relating to the
property of corporations not organized for pecuniary
profit.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. That section two thousand nine hundred
and twenty-two (2922), General Statutes of eighteen hun-
dred and ninety-four (1894), be and the same is hereby
amended by adding thereto the following proviso:

Provided, further, that no street, road or alley shall
hereafter be established, opened or extended through or
upon the lands, not exceeding ten (10) acres in area, upon
which is situated a building used as a hospital nndbelong-
ing to any corporation heretofore organized and incor-
porated as a hospital pursuant to the provisions of title
three (3), chapter thirty-four (34), General Statutes of
'Minnesota eighteen hundred and seventy-eight (1878),
and the amendments thereto, or pursuant to any re-enact-
ment of said title, except by and with the consent of the
managing board of such hospital.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 19th, 1899.
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CHAPTER 295.

An act to prevent fraud in the sale of dairy products,
thevr imitations or substitiftes, to prohibit and prevent the
manufacture or sale of unhealthy or adulterated dairy
products, and to preserve the public health.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. The governor shall appoint a commissioner
who shall be known as the state dairy and food commis-
sioner, who shall be a citizen of this state, and who shall
hold his office for a term of two (2) years, or until his
successor is appointed, and who shall receive a salary of
•eighteen hundred (1,800) dollars per annum and his nec-
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